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Pace of ProllacUOD

162. Shri Sham La) Saraf: Will the Minister of Labour aDd Employmut be pleased to state:

(a) tbe pace Of all-round production with the adoption of an agreed resolution on the part of Central Organi3ation of Employees and Workers' in New Delhi on 3rd November, 1962;
and

(b) whether the said agreement Ia being meticulously followed by the eoncerned parties to the said agree-
meDt?

'l"IIe Deputy MIDistel' ill the MIDistry of LabOUr IUIIl Employment (Shit B. K. Malvlya}: (a) Generally speak-Jug, increases in productioD are re-

.,ported from _vera} UDit&

(b) It appears tbat, by and large, tbe Resolution on Industrial Truce Ia being implemented by the parties concerned

Bharat Electronics

163. Shri Sham Lal Saraf: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made in the qualitative and quantitative production at 'Standard Electric Devices' at the Bharat Electronics Ltd.; and

(b) whether tbe said devices are DOW available fOr being utilised in the Industry, besides, meeting the demand from the Defence Services?

'!'he Minister Of DefeDce Production In the Ministry tlf Defence (Shrl Baghuramalah): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library. See No. LT-854/63J.

industrial Valis m Assam
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Shrl Yaslapal Singh:
Shr! P. C. Borooah:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 387 on the 21st January, 1963 and state:

(a) whether the request of Assam Government to establish some industrial units in Assam State to meet the Defence requirements bas been considered by Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

'l'he Minister of Defence Proc1aetla in the Ministry of Defence (Sbd Raghuramaiah): (a) The matter is being examined in consultation with the Ministry of :Bc:onomic and DeIeDce
Coordination.

(b) Doea Dot arise.

